## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Case (Civil) No(s). 44/2015

M/S. SHYAMJI RICE MILL

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT IN T.C. (C) Nos. 50 of 2015 and 54 of 2015 ONLY IS TO BE LISTED. )

WITH

T.C.(C) No. 50/2015 (XVI-A)

T.C.(C) No. 54/2015 (XVI-A)

Date: 25-02-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. SUBHASH REDDY [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vibhu Shanker Mishra, Adv. Mr. Raj Bahadur, Adv. Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

Mr. Sibo Sankar Mishra, AOR

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

## T.C.(C) No. 50/2015 & T.C.(C) No. 54/2015:

Four weeks' time is granted to learned counsel for the respondents for taking steps in respect of unserved sole petitioner.

(SWETA DHYANI)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(SANTOSH KUMAR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)