Transfer Case (Civil) No(s). 44/2015

M/S. SHYAMJI RICE MILL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTION IN T.C. (C) No. 54 of 2015 AND T.C. (C) NO. 50 OF 2015 ONLY IS TO BE LISTED.)

WITH T.C.(C) Nos. 54/2015 and 50/2015

Date: 10-11-2021 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR (Not present)

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR (Not present)

Mr. Sibo Sankar Mishra, AOR (Not present)

UPON perusing papers the Court made the following ORDER

None appeared on behalf of the respondents.

In the interest of justice, list after two weeks.

(ANITA MALHOTRA) **COURT MASTER**

(KAMLESH RAWAT) **COURT MASTER**